

ITEM NO.1609

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 202/2026

SHWETA MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 24868/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 24869/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 204/2026 (XVI-A)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 25029/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 25030/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 30-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Nishank Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Manmeet Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Mubashir, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(C) No. 202/2026

Issue notice, returnable on 13.03.2026.

By way of ad-interim relief, it is directed that the proceedings of HMA No. 1765 of 2025 titled as "Nitin Agarwal Vs. Shweta Mittal" pending before the Family Court, District Gurugram, Haryana shall not proceed further.

T.P.(C) No. 204/2026

Issue notice, returnable on 13.03.2026.

By way of ad-interim relief, it is directed that the proceedings of GW/150/2025 titled as "Nitin Agarwal Vs. Shweta Mittal" pending before the Family Court, District Gurugram, Haryana shall not proceed further.

(PRIYANKA MALIK)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POOJA KOHLI)
BRANCH OFFICER