

ITEM NO.1618

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 502/2026

NITIN AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHWETA MITTAL

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 55346/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 23-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Other Transfer Petitions bearing T.P.(C) No. 202/2026 and T.P.(C) No. 204/2026 filed by the present sole Respondent against sole Petitioner herein, seeking transfer of HMA No. 1765/2025 and GW/150/2025, both pending before Family Court, District Gurugram, Haryana are pending adjudication before this Court and notice has been issued and stay has been granted therein in both the matters vide Order dated 30.01.2026.
2. Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.
3. Registry is directed to tag the present transfer Petition along with Transfer Petition bearing T.P.(C) No. 202/2026 and T.P.(C) No. 204/2026.
3. Till further orders, there shall be stay of proceedings in Family main case No. 1041/2025 titled as "*Shweta Mittal vs. Nitin*

Agarwal" pending before the Family Court-2, Jodhpur, Rajasthan.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AJEET SINGH TARIYAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)