

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 202/2026

SHWETA MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

IA No. 24868/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 24869/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 204/2026 (XVI-A)

IA No. 25029/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 25030/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

T.P.(C) No. 502/2026 (XVI-A)

IA No. 55346/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 06-05-2026 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR

Mr. Nishank Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. An adjournment letter has been circulated on behalf of the respondent as mediation still pending before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.
2. Re-list the transfer petitions after four weeks, as prayed.
3. Interim order, passed earlier, shall continue till the next date of hearing

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)